## 505116248 09/27/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5163009

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FOSTER-GARDNER, INC.	07/24/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NATINA PRODUCTS LLC	
Street Address:	42-540 MELANIE PLACE	
City:	PALM DESERT	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92211	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8075684
Patent Number:	8936676

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (949)223-9610

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9492239600

Email: action@myersandras.com
Correspondent Name: JOSEPH C. ANDRAS

**Address Line 1:** 19900 MACARTHUR BLVD., SUITE 530

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92886

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NAT4.AGR.E01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH C. ANDRAS	
SIGNATURE:	/joseph c. andras/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/27/2018	

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Patent Assignment - Foster-Gardner, Inc. to Natina Products LLC - Executed#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment - Foster-Gardner, Inc. to Natina Products LLC - Executed#page2.tif

PATENT 505116248 REEL: 046999 FRAME: 0459

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment ("Assignment"), effective as of December 18, 2017, is from **Foster-Gardner**, **Inc.**, a California corporation, (hereinafter "Assignor"), to **Natina Products LLC**, an Arizona limited liability company, having an address of 42-540 Melanic PL, Palm Desert, CA 92211 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor owns the United States patents set forth in **Exhibit A** (collectively hereinafter "the patents");

WHEREAS, the Assignor held intellectual property rights in the earlier operation of Assignee; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Revised and Restated Operating Agreement for Natina Products, LLC dated January 1, 2016, the conversion of Natina Products LLC from a California LLC to an Arizona LLC pursuant to the Certificate of Conversion filed with the California Secretary of State on December 18, 2017, and the overall intent of the parties, the Assignor wishes to formally assign the patents to the Assignee and the Assignee wishes to formally receive ownership of the patents;

NOW THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration already received, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said patents, including the right to recover for past infringement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the following have executed this Assignment on the date(s)

noted below:

Foster-Gardner, Inc.

By (sign):
Date:

Name (print):
Title (print):

Foster-Gardner, Inc.

Natina Products (Le.)

By (sign):
Date:

Name (print):
Title (print):

Name (print):
Title (print):

Name (print):

Title (print):

PATENT REEL: 046999 FRAME: 0460

# Exhibit A (Patents)

- U.S. Patent No. 8,075,684 titled "COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR DEEP-SEATED COLORATION AND/OR STAINING OF THE SURFACE TERRAIN, CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, BOULDERS, AND ROCKS," which patent issued from U.S. Appl. No. 12/370,493 filed 02/12/09, which claims the benefit of provisional Appl. No. 61/028,987, filed 02/15/08
- U.S. Patent No. 8,936,676 titled "COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR DEEP-SEATED COLORATION AND/OR STAINING OF GALVANIZED METAL SURFACES," which issued from U.S. Appl. No. 13/249,834 filed 09/30/11, which is a continuation-in-part of U.S. Appl. No. 12/370,493 filed 02/12/09, now issued as U.S. Patent No. 8,075,684, which claims the benefit of provisional Appl. No. 61/028,987, filed 02/15/08

PATENT REEL: 046999 FRAME: 0461

**RECORDED: 09/27/2018**